ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/4/2025 4700 BLOCK BLK ARBOR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

9/4/2025 2100 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

9/4/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/4/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

9/4/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/4/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/4/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

9/4/2025 800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/4/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/4/2025 3900 BLOCK BALMORAL  OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CT ASSIST

9/4/2025 2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

9/4/2025 RMP25-001899 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/4/2025 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/4/2025 1900 BLOCK GOLF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

9/4/2025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

9/4/2025 5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

9/4/2025 RMP25-001900 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AVE PROP

9/4/2025 0 BLOCK PRESTWICK LN  AMBULANCE CALL

9/4/2025 4700 BLOCK MAGNOLIA OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR ASSIST

9/4/2025 5600 BLOCK OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
MEADOWBROOK ASSIST
INDUSTRIAL CT

9/8/2025 2:23:17 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025
9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025
9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

RMP25-001901

RMP25-001902

RMP25-001903

RMP25-001904

RMP25-001905

RMP25-001906
RMP25-001907
RMP25-001908

RMP25-001910

RMP25-001909

2600 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

2600 BLOCK
ARROWWOOD LN

3000 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

5000 BLOCK NEWPORT
DR

3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK JAY LN
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

HAWK LN / DOVE ST
2100 BLOCK CRANE CT
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD

1100 BLOCK GOLF RD

MEACHAM RD /
DAWNGATE LN

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK KINGFISHER

LN

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP
AMBULANCE CALL

HARASSMENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

HARASSMENT
PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

HAZARD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
THEFT

ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ACCIDENT

CASUALTY

CODE 2

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/8/2025 2:23:17 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/4/2025

9/4/2025
9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025
9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025
9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025

9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025

RMP25-001911

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3900 BLOCK JAY LN
3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE
CT

3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE
CT

3900 BLOCK JAY LN
1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2800 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE
CT

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3850
BERDNICK ST

5000 BLOCK WEBER DR
ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: 4000 E
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: 2155
THEDA LN

3700 BLOCK JAY LN
2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST

2300 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

SPECIAL

STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

HARASSMENT
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

VAGRANT COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/8/2025 2:23:17 PM



