



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/4/2025		4700 BLOCK BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		2100 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		3900 BLOCK BALMORAL CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/4/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025	RMP25-001899	1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/4/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/4/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		5400 BLOCK CHATEAU DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/4/2025	RMP25-001900	4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/4/2025		0 BLOCK PRESTWICK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/4/2025		4700 BLOCK MAGNOLIA DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		5600 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/4/2025	RMP25-001901	2600 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/4/2025		2600 BLOCK ARROWWOOD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/4/2025	RMP25-001902	3000 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/4/2025		5000 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/4/2025	RMP25-001903	3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/4/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025	RMP25-001904	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/4/2025		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025	RMP25-001905	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/4/2025		2100 BLOCK JAY LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/4/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		HAWK LN / DOVE ST	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025	RMP25-001906	2100 BLOCK CRANE CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/4/2025	RMP25-001907	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	THEFT	
9/4/2025	RMP25-001908	KIRCHOFF RD / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/4/2025		1100 BLOCK GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
9/4/2025	RMP25-001910	MEACHAM RD / DAWNGATE LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/4/2025	RMP25-001909	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	CASUALTY	
9/4/2025		2200 BLOCK KINGFISHER LN	CODE 2	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/4/2025		3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
9/4/2025	RMP25-001911	3900 BLOCK JAY LN	STATION REPORT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/4/2025		3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		3900 BLOCK JAY LN	HARASSMENT	
9/4/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/4/2025		2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/4/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		3800 BLOCK BOBWHITE CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
9/4/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/4/2025		S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/4/2025		3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 3850 BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		5000 BLOCK WEBER DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/4/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 4000 E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		APPROX LOC: 2155 THEDA LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/4/2025		3700 BLOCK JAY LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
9/4/2025		2500 BLOCK GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/4/2025		2300 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	